The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: January 20, 2023

01:56:34 PM

/s/ HALEY District Cou

DISTRICT COURT,

**GUGLIELMO & ASSOCIATES** Heather Valerga (14431)

PO Box 41688 Tucson, AZ 85717 Tel: (877)325-5700 Utah@guglielmolaw.com FAX: (520)325-2480

Attorney for Plaintiff

VS.

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH SALT LAKE COUNTY, Salt Lake City Department

**DEFAULT JUDGMENT** Discover Bank, Plaintiff Case No.: 229915417

Jose Arellano, an individual, Defendant

In this action, Defendants Jose Arellano, having failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action and Default having been previously entered, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

Plaintiff Discover Bank, is awarded judgment against said Defendants Jose Arellano, in the 1. amount of:

Principal:

\$6954.35

Judge: Hon. LINDA JONES

Accrued Costs of Court:

\$277.50

Attorney Fees:

WAIVED

Less payments/credits:

\$ -0.00

Total Judgment:

\$ 7,231.85

Plus statutory interest at the rate of 6.73% per annum. Per court approval, it is further ordered that this judgment may be augmented in the amount of reasonable costs expended in collecting said judgment subject to court approval, case number 229915417.

The Principal amount requested does not contain collection costs or fees. END OF ORDER

Signature appears at the top of the first page

# **GUGLIELMO & ASSOCIATES**

Heather Valerga(14431)

PO Box 41688 Tucson AZ 85717

Tel: (877)325-5700 FAX: (520)325-2480 utah@guglielmolaw.com Attorney for Plaintiff

# THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH SALT LAKE COUNTY, Salt Lake City Department

Discover Bank,

Plaintiff,

VS.

Jose Arellano, an individual, Defendant INFORMATION SHEET FOR THE REGISTRY OF JUDGMENTS

Civil No.: 229915417

Judge: Hon. Linda Jones

Pursuant to Utah Code Section 78B-5-201, as amended, please record the following information:

1. Name(s) and last known address(es) of Judgment Debtor(s):

Jose Arellano 13272 S Cedar Park Dr Herriman UT 84096-3648

2. Address(es) where each judgment debtor received Service of Process:

Jose Arellano 13272 S Cedar Park Dr Herriman UT 84096-3648

14082730 B: 11406 P: 7051 Page 2 of 3

3. Name & Address of the Judgment Creditor:

Discover Bank C/O Guglielmo & Associates PO Box 41688 Tucson, AZ 85717

4. Amount of Judgment as entered in the Registry of Judgments: 7231.85

Date of Birth: 08/

: 08/01/1976

Driver's License No.: Unknown

Has there been a stay of enforcement entered by any Court? None

Pursuant to Utah Code Section 78B-5-705, I declare under criminal penalty of the State of Utah that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated March 9, 2023.

By: /s/ Heather Valerga

Heather Valerga

14082730 B: 11406 P: 7052 Page 3 of 3

# 3RD DISTRICT COURT SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

# DISCOVER BANK vs. JOSE ARELLANO

# CASE NUMBER 229915417 Debt Collection

# CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE

LINDA JONES

#### PARTIES

Plaintiff - DISCOVER BANK

Represented by: HEATHER VALERGA

Defendant - JOSE ARELLANO

## ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due:	204.50
Amount Paid:	204.50
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 2K-10K	
Original Amount Due:	200.00
Amended Amount Due:	200.00
Amount Paid:	200.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00

#### REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Original Amount Due:	0.50
Amended Amount Due:	0.50
Amount Paid:	0.50
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00

### REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION

Original Amount Due:	4.00
Amended Amount Due:	4.00
Amount Paid:	4.00
Amount Credit:	0.00
Balance:	0.00

# CASE NOTE

#### PROCEEDINGS

11-21-2022 Filed: BILINGUAL NOTICE

11-21-2022 Filed: COMPLAINT

11-21-2022 Filed return: Summons on Return SUMMONS

Party Served: JOSE ARELLANO

```
Service Type: Personal
                 Service Date: November 16, 2022
                    Garnishee:
11-21-2022 Case filed by efiler
11-21-2022 Fee Account created Total Due: 200.00
11-21-2022 COMPLAINT 2K-10K Payment Received: 200.00
11-21-2022 Judge LINDA JONES assigned.
11-21-2022 Note: discovery tier set to 1
11-21-2022 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
01-20-2023 Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs COLLECTION FEES
           AFFIDAVIT
01-20-2023 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration AFFIDAVIT WITH ITEMIZATION
01-20-2023 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration DECLARATION OF COSTS
01-20-2023 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed) CERTIFICATE OF DEFAULT
01-20-2023 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed) DEFAULT JUDGMENT
01-20-2023 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration DECLARATION OF MILITARY
            SERVICE
01-20-2023 Filed: SCRA CERTIFICATE
01-20-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
01-20-2023 Filed: Default Certificate CERTIFICATE OF DEFAULT
01-20-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
01-20-2023 Case Disposition is Judgment
            Disposition Judge is LINDA JONES
01-20-2023
           Filed judgment: Default Judgment DEFAULT JUDGMENT
                 Judge LINDA JONES
                 Signed January 20, 2023
01-20-2023
            Judgment # 1 Entered 7,231.85
                                                                                 haleys
            Creditor : DISCOVER BANK
            Debtor : JOSE ARELLANO
                        200.00 FilingFees
                        6,954.35 Principal
                        77.50 ProcServFee
            7,231.85 Judgment Grand Total
01-20-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
01-27-2023 Filed: NOTICE OF ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT
01-27-2023 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
02-27-2023 Fee Account created Total Due: 0.50
02-27-2023 Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00
02-27-2023 CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 0.50
```

02-27-2023 CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00

Note: Mail Payment;

